

LISTED ON 13.10.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 39718/2013

PHULPREET SINGH . . .PETITIONER
VERSUS
REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. . .RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel seeks permission to file additional documents including a copy of writ petition and a copy of the report given by Mr. S.M. Aggarwal, Administrator. Permission granted. List the matter after documents are filed."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.09.2014 filed the additional affidavit in pursuance to Court's Order dated 14.07.2014 and the same has been circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8th DAY OF October, 2014.

COPY TO:
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR